
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 17 By Councillor Hutchison for answer 

by the Convener of the Planning 
Committee at a meeting of the 
Council on 23 November 2017  

   

Question (1) Can the Convener please provide the number of breaches 

of planning control which have been identified in the year to 

date?  

Answer (1)  

Questions (2) Of the breaches identified in the answer to question 1, how 

many have led to planning enforcement action? 

Answers (2)  
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